

7272 South Eagle Street Centennial, CO 80112 Phone: 303.325.8000

Fax: 303.325.8019

Adopt-a-Street Application

Any group wishing to participate in the City of Centennial's Adopt-a-Street program must complete the following. An applicant may only register an organization if he/she has the right to represent the organization.

Name of Applying Organization	Telephone Number		er
Mailing Address	City		Zip
Approximate Number of People Parti If the City determines at any time an add the City may assign a different stretch of	pting group do	oes not have suffic	
Organization Leader(s): Each Adopting registered with the City. An Organization City, providing all cleanup participants follow Adopt-a-Street program rules. An Leader present. Centennial only recogn Application document. This document in	on Leader is r with City dist organization nizes Organiza	responsible for sch ributed safety item may not have a cle ation Leaders that	neduling cleanup dates with the ns, and ensuring all participants eanup if there is no Organization have signed the Adopt-a-Street
Organization Leader Name (Print)		Signature	Date
Additional Organization Leader Nan	ne (Print)	Signature	Date
Additional Organization Leader Nan	ne (Print)	Signature	Date
Additional Organization Leader Nan	ne (Print)	Signature	Date
Additional Organization Leader Nan	ne (Print)	Signature	Date
Additional Organization Leader Nan	ne (Print)	Signature	Date
Additional Organization Leader Nan	ne (Print)	Signature	Date

12/2017 Page 1 of 2



7272 South Eagle Street Centennial, CO 80112 Phone: 303.325.8000

Fax: 303.325.8019

Adopt-a-Street Application

Recognition: After a group has performed two successful cleanups that pass the City's inspections, the City may choose to erect a City-owned sign identifying the participating group. Because of factors that could limit sign size, groups are asked to submit both their desired sign display name and an alternative display name that uses only the organization's initials. Ultimately, the City will choose the name displayed on any sign and the name may be different from both the desired sign display name and the organization's initials.

Desired Display Name
Desired Initials Display Name
Desired Section of Street : Not all segments of Centennial Streets are available for adoption. Prior to completing this application, the applicant must communicate with the Adopt-a-Street coordinator to determine which segments are available. Then, the applicant must select which available street segment they would like to adopt.
Desired Street Segment
Commitment: Once a group has adopted a street, it will be responsible for assisting the City in the maintenance of that street for one year. After one year, the City may, in its discretion, decide to allow the group to continue to assist in the maintenance of that street for an additional year. The City requires the adopting group to follow all of the rules and terms listed in the Adopt-a-Street Information Sheet Program Rules, and Application documents. If a group fails in this commitment, the City may, in its discretion, eliminate that group from the Centennial Adopt-a-Street program.
I,
Signature

Complete and return the application to the Public Works Department:

- Return it via USPS: Public Works/Adopt-a-Street, 7272 South Eagle Street, Centennial, CO 80012
- o Drop it off in person during regular business hours, Monday Friday, 8 a.m. 5 p.m.
- Email the file to <u>Workrequests@centennialco.gov</u> (click the button below) or
- Fax it to 303-325-8019.

12/2017 Page 2 of 2